Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

BarGe, Gladys
Theresa Irene.

ABrAHAM, Frederick
GooDAIR, James Edward
WoLkoFF, Louisa
HyrLanDp, Sheila
Gordon Mackay.
HurcHings, Lilian
CAawsToN, Emily Frances
PoweLL, William Henry
CuckoN, Leonard George

ToTTLE, Alwine

Wray, Ernest (otherwise
Ernest Francis).

Epwarps, Gwilym
Trevor.

PENDLETON, Charles

Unperwoop, Clifton

WAINWRIGHT, Annie
Louise.

WEeLDON, Maude Alice ...

.132 Twyford Abbey Road, Easling,

.12 Galway House, Radnor Street,

178 Ramuz

3 Winscombe Hall, Disraeli Road, Ealing,
Lo;;gdon, W5 5HS, Widow. 21st January
1979.

.| 89 Hillfield Court, Belsize Avenue, London

N.W.3, Retired Merchant. 21st July 1978.

392 Eccleshall Road South, Sheffield, Master
Butcher, 28th July 1978.

London
N.W.10. 20th January 1979.

London W.I,
16th January 1979.

155 George Street,
(Retired).

Teacher

Islington,

London E.C.1. 2nd May 1978.

6 Clifton Park Road, Caversham, Reading,
Berks, Widow. 15th January 1979.

57-58 Bavant Road, London S.E.5, Porter.
22nd November 1978.

47 Woollard Street, Waltham Abbey, Essex.
15th January 1979.

Drive, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex,
Widow. 21st January 1979.

4 Victoria Road, Headingley Hill, Leeds, West
Ygo;'gshire, School Caretaker. 30th October
1978.

“ Bryn Gwyn Mawr,” Rhuallt, Clwyd, Farmer.
2nd September 1978,

|“Bryn Gwyn Bach,” Rhuallt, Clwyd, Retired

Farmer. 10th August 1978.

.| Maes Gwilym,” Dyserth Road, Rhyl, Clwyd,

Retired Farmer. 13th September 1978,

“ Hilbre,” Foel Park, Dyserth, Clwyd, Spinster.
18th January 1979.

38 The Avenue, Burrsville, Great Clacton,
Essex, Widow. 2lst June 1978.

Dixon Ward & Co., 15-16 The Green, Richmond, Surrey, TW9 1QD, Solicitors.
(Richard Macleod Robinson.)

Alfred Harris, F.C.A., 74 Wimpole Street, London W.1
Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustce Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate Road,

Leeds, LLS7 3RU.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Harrow Area Office, 88-98 College
Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1EL,

Kingsford Dorman, 13-14 Old Square, Linceln’s Inn, London, WC2A 3UB,
Solicitors. (Conant Brodribb and Lesley Jane Menzies Rumford.)

Clifford Watts, Compton & Co., 107 and 113 Kings Cross Road, London W.C.1,
Solicitors. (Jeffrey Joseph Bayes.)

Sheppard Mayes & Hurst, 11 Friar Street, Reading, RG1 1DE, Solicitors.
(Kathleen Smith and Herbert Charles Rivers.)

J. B. Wheatley & Co.,, 64-70 Denmark Hill, London S.E. 5. (Alice Clara Powell)

Jessop & Gough, 29 High Bridge Street, Waltham Abbey, Essex. (David Charles
Brooks and John Edward Starkie.)

Cooper & Lingard, 77 High Street, Southend-on-Sea. (Harold Anthony Lingard
and Francis Edward Colyer.)

Kennedy, Thompson & Davies, 27 Riddings Road, Ilkley, West Yorkshire, LS29
9LX, Solicitors. (Doris Copley.)

Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Ciwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors.
(Gweneth Edwards, Robert Edwards, Trevor Edwards and Gwyneth Williams.)

Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors.
(Peggy Pendleton and Victor Charles Pendleton.)

Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors.
(Evelyn Mary Underwood.)

Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors.
{Thomas Trefor Pennant Williams.)

H. J. Drury & Co., 41 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.

(Robert
Munro Gillespie.)

17th April 1979

18th

30th

17th

18th

18th

26th

10th

19th

19th

15th

15th

15th

15th

15th

13th

April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

April

April

April

April

April

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

095)

(096)
(098)
(099)
(100)
(101)
(102)
(257)
(259)
(260)

(264)

(265)

(266)

(267)

(268)

(287)
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