Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given			
Barge, Gladys Theresa Irene.	3 Winscombe Hall, Disraeli Road, Ealing, London, W5 5HS, Widow. 21st January 1979.	Dixon Ward & Co., 15-16 The Green, Richmond, Surrey, TW9 1QD, Solicitors. (Richard Macleod Robinson.)	17th .	April	1979	(095)
Авканам, Frederick	89 Hillfield Court, Belsize Avenue, London N.W.3, Retired Merchant. 21st July 1978.	Alfred Harris, F.C.A., 74 Wimpole Street, London W.1	18th .	April	1979	(096)
GOODAIR, James Edward	392 Eccleshall Road South, Sheffield, Master Butcher. 28th July 1978.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustce Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate Road, Leeds, LS7 3RU.	30th	April	1979	(098)
Wolkoff, Louisa	32 Twyford Abbey Road, Ealing, London N.W.10. 20th January 1979.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Harrow Area Office, 88-98 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1EL.	17th	April	1979	(099)
HyLAND, Sheila Gordon Mackay.	155 George Street, London W.1, Teacher (Retired). 16th January 1979.	Kingsford Dorman, 13-14 Old Square, Lincoln's Inn, London, WC2A 3UB, Solicitors. (Conant Brodribb and Lesley Jane Menzies Rumford.)	18th	April	1979	(100)
Hutchings, Lilian	2 Galway House, Radnor Street, Islington, London E.C.1. 2nd May 1978.	Clifford Watts, Compton & Co., 107 and 113 Kings Cross Road, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Jeffrey Joseph Bayes.)	18th .	April	1979	(101)
CAWSTON, Emily Frances	6 Clifton Park Road, Caversham, Reading, Berks, Widow. 15th January 1979.	Sheppard Mayes & Hurst, 11 Friar Street, Reading, RG1 1DE, Solicitors. (Kathleen Smith and Herbert Charles Rivers.)	26th	April	1979	(102)
Powell, William Henry	57-58 Bavant Road, London S.E.5, Porter. 22nd November 1978.	J. B. Wheatley & Co., 64-70 Denmark Hill, London S.E. 5. (Alice Clara Powell)	10th	April	1979	(257)
Cuckon, Leonard George	47 Woollard Street, Waltham Abbey, Essex. 15th January 1979.	Jessop & Gough, 29 High Bridge Street, Waltham Abbey, Essex. (David Charles Brooks and John Edward Starkie.)	19th	April	1979	(259)
TOTTLE, Alwine	78 Ramuz Drive, Westcliff-on-Sea, Essex, Widow. 21st January 1979.	Cooper & Lingard, 77 High Street, Southend-on-Sea. (Harold Anthony Lingard and Francis Edward Colyer.)	19th	April	1979	(260)
WRAY, Ernest (otherwise Ernest Francis).	4 Victoria Road, Headingley Hill, Leeds, West Yorkshire, School Caretaker. 30th October 1978.	Kennedy, Thompson & Davies, 27 Riddings Road, Ilkley, West Yorkshire, LS29 9LX, Solicitors. (Doris Copley.)	15th	April	1979	(264)
Edwards, Gwilym Trevor.	"Bryn Gwyn Mawr," Rhuallt, Clwyd, Farmer. 2nd September 1978.	Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors. (Gweneth Edwards, Robert Edwards, Trevor Edwards and Gwyneth Williams.)	15th	April	1979	(265)
PENDLETON, Charles	"Bryn Gwyn Bach," Rhuallt, Clwyd, Retired Farmer. 10th August 1978.	Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors. (Peggy Pendleton and Victor Charles Pendleton.)	15th	April	1979	(266)
Underwood, Clifton	"Maes Gwilym," Dyserth Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, Retired Farmer. 13th September 1978.	Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors. (Evelyn Mary Underwood.)	15th	April	1979	(267)
WAINWRIGHT, Annie Louise.	"Hilbre," Foel Park, Dyserth, Clwyd, Spinster. 18th January 1979.	Roberts Jones & Co., 10 Brighton Road, Rhyl, Clwyd, LL18 3HB, Solicitors. (Thomas Trefor Pennant Williams.)	15th	April	1979	(268)
WELDON, Maude Alice	38 The Avenue, Burrsville, Great Clacton, Essex, Widow. 21st June 1978.	H. J. Drury & Co., 41 Station Road, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Robert Munro Gillespie.)	13th	April	1979	(287)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 9TH FEBRUARY 1979

1033